

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 516 OF 2021

Montana Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Aditya Developers And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22483 OF 2022

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 516 OF 2021

Montana Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Aditya Developers And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Uttam S. Rane a/w Adv. Bhakti Rane for the Petitioner

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti - Senior Advocate i/b Adv. Yogesh Adhia
for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/01/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)